Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the list of patents by omitting #D364725, which was improperly assigned and previously recorded on Reel 015870 Frame 0119. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ranir/DCP Corporation	06/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ranir, LLC
Street Address:	4701 East Paris S.E.
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49512

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D475532
Patent Number:	D475200
Patent Number:	D467432
Patent Number:	D464799
Patent Number:	D462528
Patent Number:	D429888
Patent Number:	D375205
Patent Number:	D364275
Patent Number:	5465449
Patent Number:	D480877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4752

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 016610 FRAME: 0522

500053028

04755

1007\$ H

Email: penelope.johnson@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Penelope S. Johnson Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope S. Johnson

Total Attachments: 6

source=C18N-Exchange-04072005-110016#page1.tif

source=C18N-Exchange-04072005-110016#page2.tif

source=C18N-Exchange-04072005-110016#page3.tif

source=C18N-Exchange-04072005-110016#page4.tif

source=C18N-Exchange-04072005-110016#page5.tif

source=C18N-Exchange-04072005-110016#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 016610 FRAME: 0523

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of April 6, 2005 ("Effective Date") by and between Ranir/DCP Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 4701 East Paris S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49512 ("Assignor"), and Ranir, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 4701 East Paris S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49512 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 6, 2005 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, the United States patent applications set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, and the foreign patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule C attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the Patents, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and to issue any and all letters patent of the United States thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that its right, title and interest in and to the Patents are free and clear of any liens and encumbrances, that it has full right to assign all of its interests therein, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith.

Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including the

PATENT REEL: 016610 FRAME: 0524 execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required): (1) in the preparation and prosecution of any applications covering the inventions assigned herein; (2) in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, reexamination, reissue, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the patent rights assigned herein, including, but not limited to, testifying as to any facts relating to the patent rights assigned herein and this Assignment; (3) in obtaining any additional patent protection in connection with the Intellectual Property rights assigned under the Agreement that Assignee may deem appropriate which may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any other country; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

RANIR/DCP CORPORATION	RANIR, LLC		
Name:	Name: Christine Attenice		
Title:	Title: Freident & CEO		

execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required): (1) in the preparation and prosecution of any applications covering the inventions assigned herein; (2) in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, reexamination, reissue, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the patent rights assigned herein, including, but not limited to, testifying as to any facts relating to the patent rights assigned herein and this Assignment; (3) in obtaining any additional patent protection in connection with the Intellectual Property rights assigned under the Agreement that Assignee may deem appropriate which may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any other country; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

RANTR	DCP CORPORATION	RANIR, LLC	
	Menten		
Name: _	William J. Lutz	Name:	
Title:	VicePresident	Title:	

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

Title	Patent No. Issue Date	Issue Date
Denture brush	5,465,449	11/14/95
Brush	D364,275	11/21/95
Brush	D375,205	11/5/96
Foldable toothbrush	D429,888	8/29/00
Toothbrush	D462,528	9/10/02
Set of bristles for a toothbrush	D464,799	10/29/02
Pump toothbrush	D467,432	12/24/02
Toothbrush	D475,200	6/3/03
Set of bristles for a toothbrush	D475,532	6/10/03
Toothbrush handle	D480,877	10/21/03

SCHEDULE B

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Applic. No./ Filing Date	Filing Date
Unpublished patent application	10/985,709	11/10/04
Unpublished patent application	29/207,861	6/18/04
Unpublished patent application	10/871,967	6/18/04
Unpublished patent application	29/209,324	7/14/04
Unpublished patent application	10/891,378	7/14/04
Device and method for delivering an oral care agent	10/187,666	7/2/02

SCHEDULE C

FOREIGN PATENTS

Title	Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Applic. No.	Filing Date
Denture brush	Hong Kong	1014633	7/14/00	98116128.4	12/28/98
Denture brush	Japan	3513634	3/31/04	95282393	10/5/95
Brush	Canada	76941	8/3/95	1995-0529	3/7/95
Brush	Japan	996930	8/1/97	6483/95	3/9/95

FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Country	Pub. No.	Pub. Date	Applic. No.	Filing Date
Device and method for delivering an oral care agent	Australia			2003245437	6/9/03
Device and method for delivering an oral care agent	Canada			2490414	6/9/03
Device and method for delivering an oral care agent	European Patent			03739077.0	6/9/03
Device and method for delivering an oral care agent	Mexico			PA/A/2005/000022	6/9/03

- 5 -

RECORDED: 09/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 016610 FRAME: 0529